�(b) Convicted in a criminal proceeding or is a named subject of a pending
criminal proceeding; or

�

�(c) The subject of any order, judgement or ruling of any court of competent
jurisdiction, tribunal or governmental body permanently or temporarily
enjoining him from acting as an investment adviser, dealer in securities,
Director or employee of a financial institution and engaging in any type of
business practice or activity.

Company No. 511433-P

13. STATUTORY AND GENERAL INFORMATION (Cont’d)

210

(iv)� The aggregate remuneration and benefits paid to the Directors for services rendered in
all capacities to the Group amounted to RM821,120 for the financial year ended 31
December 2000. For the financial year ending 31 December 2001, the amount payable
to the Directors for services rendered in all capacities to the Group is estimated to be
RM2,680,700.

(v) The direct and indirect interests of the Directors in the Company immediately prior to
and after the IPO, are set out below:

<-------------Before--------------> <--------------After--------------->
Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of
KSLH

Shares
‘000

%

No. of
KSLH

Shares
‘000

%

No. of
KSLH

Shares
‘000

%

No. of
KSLH

Shares
‘000

%

Khoo Cheng Hai @ Ku
Cheng Hai

6,304 4.10 81,4501 52.94 4,229 2.34 81,4501 45.00

Ku Tien Sek 5,469 3.55 81,4501 52.94 4,180 2.31 81,4501 45.00
Ku Hwa Seng 3,712 2.41 81,4501 52.94 3,712 2.05 81,4501 45.00
Ahmad Bin Ab. Rahman 40,327 26.21 - - 34,981 19.33 - -
YB Dato’ Haji Ishak Bin Ismail 6,548 4.26 - - 6,548 3.62 - -
Tay Thin Hock - - - - - - - -
Gow Kow - - - - - - - -
Ibrahim Bin Hj Ali - - - - - - - -

Note:

1 Deemed interested via his interest in PSSB pursuant to Section 6A of Companies Act, 1965

(vi) The direct and indirect interests of the substantial shareholders in the Company
immediately prior to and after the IPO, are set out below:

<--------------Before-------------> <--------------After--------------->
Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of
KSLH

Shares
‘000

%

No. of
KSLH

Shares
‘000

%

No. of
KSLH

Shares
‘000

%

No. of
KSLH

Shares
‘000

%

PSSB 81,450* 52.94 - - 81,450 45.00 - -
Khoo Cheng Hai @ Ku

Cheng Hai
6,304 4.10 81,4501 52.94 4,229 2.34 81,4501 45.00

Ku Tien Sek 5,469 3.55 81,4501 52.94 4,180 2.31 81,4501 45.00
Ku Hwa Seng 3,712 2.41 81,4501 52.94 3,712 2.05 81,4501 45.00
Ku Wa Chong 10,040 6.53 81,4501 52.94 651 0.36 81,4501 45.00
Ahmad Bin Ab. Rahman 40,327 26.21 - - 34,981 19.33 - -
YB Dato’ Haji Ishak Bin Ismail 6,548 4.26 - - 6,548 3.62 - -

Notes:

* The 81,450,000 KSLH Shares will be transferred to PSSB prior to the Public Issue. For further
information, please refer to Section 5.3 of this Prospectus

1 Deemed interested via his interest in PSSB pursuant to Section 6A of Companies Act, 1965

(vii) Save as disclosed in Section 8 in this Prospectus, none of the Directors or substantial
shareholders are interested, directly or indirectly, in any business carrying on a similar
trade as the Company and its subsidiary companies and which is not quoted on a
recognised stock exchange.

(viii) No option to subscribe for securities of the Company or its subsidiary companies